
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2430
ANSWERED ON:31.07.2017
Proposal to make Tourist Spot
Singh Prof. Sadhu

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to make the place where the Prime Minister used to sell tea a tourist place;
(b) if so, the details thereof and the steps being taken by the Government in this regard; and
(c) the fund earmarked for the purpose?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)
(DR. MAHESH SHARMA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (c): Does not arise.

******


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  TOURISM LOK SABHA
	Answer

